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geographic composition of the state, and to the extent possible, represent the 
following groups: local government, parents, racial and ethnic minority commu- 
nities, the religious community, professional providers of child abuse prevention 
and treatment services, and volunteers in child abuse prevention and treatment 
services. The council shall advise and assist the commissioner in carrying out 
Isaws -l-986; ehapter 42-3 sections 299A.2O pg 299A.26. Lhe council 5%@ 
expire § provided py section 15.059, subdivision _§. 

Sec. 7. Minnesota Statutes 1986, section 299A.25, subdivision 3, is amended 
to read: 

Subd. 3. USE OF FUNDS. Priority must Q given t_o applicants whose 
matching funds must Q not consist, in whole or in part, of state or federal 
funds. Any trust fund money received must not be used to compensate for a 
decrease in previously existing funding levels unless that decrease is attributable 
to a decision made by state, federal, or other entities not controlled by the 
applicant and the applicant demonstrates that it has made reasonable efforts to 
retain all previously existing funding. 

Sec. 8. APPROPRIATION. 
$200,000 i_s appropriated from _t_l;g children’s trust fund t_o _t_l_1§ commissioner 

Q‘ public safety t_o administer sections 299A.20 t_o 299A.26. $100,000 i§ fg 
fiscal yLr 1988 ar_x_c_1 $100,000 _i§ {cg fiscal @ 1989. 

See. 9. REPEALER. 
Minnesota Statutes 1986, section 299A.25, subdivision Q, is repealed. 

Approved June 25, 1987 

CHAPTER 5—S.F.N0. 6 

An act relating to capital improvements: providing conditions for payment of a certain 
solid waste management project grant to Winona county. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. WINONA COUNTY SOLID WASTE GRANT. E waste management board shall disburse _@ local proiect grant awarded 

t_o Winona county under Laws 1985, First Special Session chapter Q, section Q, 
pending issuance o_f’tl1_e necessagy fl1t_e permits. If gig permits Q issued grid 
Winona county abandons the project, Winona county must repay th_e grant t_o 
t_l§:_ §ta1e_. _I_ft1i_§ permits age E issued £1 flip proiect i_s abandoned, neither th_e 
state gg Winona county need reimburse pl_1_e_ other Q is costs incurred. 
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Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
This egg ig effective gig gay following final enactment. 

Approved June 25, 1987 
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